PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8202473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUVAL GRONAU	08/07/2022
RAN OZ	08/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUE MEETING INC.
Street Address:	171 MAIN STREET #172
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17304381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038385568

Email: ErinGeraghty@geraghtyipservices.com

Correspondent Name: **RECHES PATENT**

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9480-US15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=9480-US15_Asignment-form_20210625page1#page1.tif

source=Pages from Patent signatures Aug 07 2022 1-ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065112 FRAME: 0993 508155292

Attorney Docket Number 9480-US15

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I/ we

Yuval Gronau

RAN OZ

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto TRUE

MEETING INC.

a corporation having its principal place of business at 171 Main Street. #172

Los Altos, CA 94022

United States

; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

Patent /Patent application serial number 17/304,381 and is entitled AUDIO QUALITY

IMPROVEMENT RELATED TO A PARTICIPANT OF A VIRTUAL THREE

DIMENSIONAL (3D) VIDEO CONFERENCE

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in

and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division,

extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims

priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in

relation to each and every of the following patents and patent applications or to the subject

matter disclosed in each and every of the following patents and patent applications or in any

patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patents

and patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each

and every of the following patents and patent applications.

1

PATENT

REEL: 065112 FRAME: 0994

Attorney Docket Number 9480-US15

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Yuval Gronau	Ran Oz
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Ywal Gross	<u></u>
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
Aug. 7. rove	Zamir 270, Modiin, Israel

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
RAN OZ	Shuri Kochen
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WEINESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: Allowed Flet-AW I Shall

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	
PIONATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:

2

RECORDED: 10/04/2023